agency, law, regulation, or court order that requires such retention; 

and  

4. Confirms that all Personal Information required to be deleted by this 

Section has been deleted.  

X. MONETARY JUDGMENT 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:  

A. Judgment in the amount of Four Million, Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($4,500,000.00) is entered in favor of Plaintiffs against Individual 

Defendants and the Corporate Defendant, jointly and severally, as monetary relief. 

B. Defendants are ordered to pay Plaintiffs by making payment to 

Plaintiff the Federal Trade Commission in the amount of Four Million, Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000.00), which, as Defendants stipulate, their 

undersigned counsel holds in escrow for no purpose other than payment to 

Plaintiffs.  Such payment must be made within 7 days of entry of this Order by 

electronic fund transfer in accordance with instructions provided by a